

<u>UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR</u> Office of the Dean, Research

Minutes of the meeting of Board of Research Studies in Kashmir Studies held on 20-06-2023 at 12:00 noon in the Committee Room of Administration Block.

<u>Present</u>

01.	Prof. Nilofer Khan Vice-Chancellor	(Chairperson)
<i>02</i> .	Prof. F. A. Masoodi Dean, Academic Affairs	Member
03.	Prof. Irshad A. Nawchoo Dean Research	Member
04.	Prof. M. Y. Ganai Dean, School of Social Sciences	Метber
05.	Dr. Nisar Ahmad Mir Registrar	Member
06.	Director, Institute of Kashmir Studies	Member
07.	Head, Deptt. of Sociology	Member
08.	Head, Deptt. of Social Work	Member
09.	Head, Deptt. of Kashmiri	Member

The Assistant Registrar (Research) was also present.

At the outset, Dean Research welcomed the members and requested Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor for his valuable introductory remarks. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor desired that:

- a) BORS meetings should be convened twice in a year so that scholars are registered on time and there is no delay.
- b) Subject to availability of vacancies admission of the eligible aspirants to research programmes should be considered twice in a year.
- c) Course work of the scholars should be completed in any case within six months.

After the remarks of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor agenda items were taken up for discussion.

Item

No. 1 Perusal of the action taken report on the resolutions adopted by the BORS in Kashmir Studies held on 17-12-2021.

Resolved that the action taken report of the minutes of the last meeting of BORS in Kashmir Studies held on 17-12-2021 was perused.

Item

No. 2 Confirmation of minutes of the last meeting of the BORS in Kashmir Studies held on 17-12-2021.

Resolved that the minutes of the last meeting of the BORS in Kashmir Studies held on 17-12-2021 be confirmed.

Item

No.03 Considered the grant of registration in favour of the candidates listed in annexures-A to C for pursuit of Ph.D/Integrated Ph.D programme on whole-time/part-time as detailed in the annexure against each.

Resolved that the candidates enlisted in annexure <u>A</u> to <u>C</u> be registered for pursuit of Ph.D/Integrated Ph.D programme on whole-time/part-time basis on the condition (if any) indicated against each in the remarks column of the annexure.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to the Chair.

Sd/-Dean Research

Sd/-Vice-Chancellor



<u>UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, SRINAGAR</u> OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

No: F (BORS-Kashmir Studies) KU/24 Dated: February , 2024

Copy of the approved minutes alongwith statement of particulars of the candidates forwarded to the Director, Kashmir Studies for necessary action. Conditions if any contained in the remarks column of the statements may be fulfilled. After verification of the certificates/required documents/submission of registration forms/deposition of admission fee and submission of joining reports, the documents may please be forwarded for reckoning of the registration of the scholars. Before joining eligibility of the candidates for part-time registration is to be checked and concerned allowed to join only after production of permission and leave sanction order from the parent Department.

> Assistant Registrar (Research)

Annexure: A	Department:	UNESCO Madanjeet Singh Institute of Kashmir Studies
-------------	-------------	---

S. No.	Name of the scholar	Name of the Supervisor	Proposed topic of research	Approved topic of research	Remarks
01.	Shahid Bashir Integrated Ph.D NET Whole-time Reg. No.21777-PC-2011	Dr. Humaira Showkat Research Fellow	Lived Experiences of Cardiovascular Patients in Kashmir: A Sociological Study	Lived Experiences of Cardiovascular Patients in Kashmir: A Sociological Study	
	Discipline: Sociology				

Annexure: B	Department:	UNESCO Madanjeet Singh Institute of Kashmir Studies
-------------	-------------	---

S. No.	Name of the scholar	Name of the Supervisor	Proposed topic of research	Approved topic of research	Remarks
01.	Amir Shamim Shiekh Integrated Ph.D NET Whole-time Reg. No.30353-PC-2014 Discipline: Social Work	Dr. Farukh Faheem Assistant Professor	Understanding Barriers to Education: A Study of Out of School Children in Kashmir	Understanding Barriers to Education: A Study of Out of School Children in Kashmir	

S. No.	Name of the scholar	Name of the Supervisor	Proposed topic of research	Approved topic of research	Remarks
01.	Mushtaq Ahmad Khan Integrated Ph.D NET Whole-time Reg. No.1748-BRU-2010	Dr. Mohammad Shaban Bhat Ex-Research Fellow	Kashri Afsanik Badalwani parai-Akh Mutala	Kashri Afsanik Badalwani parai-Akh Mutala	DRC held on 12- 12-2023 certified that the research carried by out by the scholar is not a repetition and in light of BORS resolution proposed Prof.
	Discipline: Kashmiri				Mehfooza Jan, Deptt. of Kashmiri as co-supervisor of the scholar.

Department: UNESCO Madanjeet Singh Institute of Kashmir Studies

Annexure: C